
June 2023 

 

 

Clergy  

Rev. Tom Latimer, (704) 786-4109, X2002, tlatimer@concordcentral.org 

Rev. Savannah Glover, (704) 786-4109, X2007, sglover@concordcentral.org 

Pastoral courtesy requires one of our pastors at Central UMC to invite an 

outside pastor to participate in the wedding service. 

 

Organist  

Susan Renz, (704) 786-4109, X2009, srenz@concordcentral.org 

 

Directors 

Cornelia Kerr, (704) 785-0145, ckerr64@hotmail.com 

Tammy Shue, (704) 490-8715, t.shue@icloud.com 

Fran Ussery, (980) 248-8188, fussery99@gmail.com 

 

Church Administrator 

Toni Hagerman, (704) 786-4109, X2003, thagerman@concordcentral.org 

 

Contacts 
Central United Methodist Church 
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